Na3000013168

(Requestor's Name	·)
(Address)	
(1.001.000)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Pho	ne #)
` , , ,	,
PICK-UP WAIT	☐ MAIL
(Business Entity Na	ame)
(Document Numbe	٠,
(Document Numbe	1)
Certified Copies Certificate	es of Status
	1110107
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	04/17/23
	·

Office Use Only



800404080668

Constitution of the Consti

03/10/23--01016--025 **78.75

2023 APR 14 PM 3: 45
SECRETARY OF STATE



April 3, 2023

MICHELE PEMBERTON 4801 S UNIVERSITY DR STE 219 DAVIE, FL 33328 US

SUBJECT: LIFE OF VIRTUE INC Ref. Number: W23000044437

We have received your document for and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable. Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director title information. http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/search/guides/corporation-records/title-abbreviations/

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

KAIN COSTELLO Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

2023 APR 17 PH 3: 04

Letter Number: 023A00007486

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Life of Virtue Inc

SUBJECT:	(PROPOSED CORP	ORATE NAME – <u>MÜST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an origina	al and one (1) copy of the Art \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	icles of Incorporation and □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	a check for: \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM:	Michele Pemberton
rkom:	Name (Printed or typed)
	4801 S University Drive, Suite 219
	Address
	Davie, FL 33328
	City, State & Zip
	954-261-9700
	Daytime Telephone number
	m_pember@absoluteaccountingcpa.com
τ.	mail address; to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S.. (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
ANTICEE II TRINCIPAL OF FICE				
Principal <u>street</u> address: 66 West Flagler Street		Mailing address, if d	lifferent is:	
Suite 900				
Miami. FL 33130				
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:		nvest into humanity. We air	 ·	
color or creed. Life of Virtue Inc will also assist other of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Life of Virtue is organized exclusively for charitable, l	literary, and education	onal purposes, including for	such purposes	
the making of distributions to organizations that qualify	under section 501	c)(3) of the Internal Revenu	e Code or any	
corresponding section of any future federal tax code.			S	 2
Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be di	stributed for one or	more exempt purposes with	in the meaning of	ection
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTION	<u>.</u>		Asper byland PH 3:45	1, 222
Name and Title: Shevaun E Browne 5407 NW 49th Ave	Name and Title			
Address Tamarac, FL 33319	Address:	732 NW 186th Dr		
		Miami, FL 33169		
Name and Title:		;		
Address	Address:			
	<u> </u>			
Name and Title:				
Address				
	_	7-81	777	

	· ·		
Name and Title:_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and Title:	
Address _		Address:	
_			
_			
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address _		Address:	
_			
	REGISTERED AGENT orlda street address (P.O. Box NO	OT acceptable) of the registered agent is:	
	Shevaun E Browne		
Name:	5407 NW 49th Ave		
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Tamarac, FL 33319		
	<u> INCORPORATOR</u>		
The <u>name and ad</u>			
The <u>name and ad</u> Name:	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Michele Pemberton	e 219	
The <u>name and ad</u>	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Michele Pemberton 4801 S University Drive, Suit		
The <u>name and ad</u> Name:	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Michele Pemberton 4801 S University Drive, Suite	33328	
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address:	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Michele Pemberton 4801 S University Drive, Suite AVIE FIA EFFECTIVE DATE:	33328	
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address:	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Michele Pemberton 4801 S University Drive, Suite AVIE FIA EFFECTIVE DATE:	33328	.)
The name and ad Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if a	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Michele Pemberton 4801 S University Drive, Suite AVIE FIA EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be spe	33328 (OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the lighng	
The name and ad Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date) Note: If the date	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Michele Pemberton 4801 S University Drive, Suite AVIE FLA EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be specially according to the special process of the special process o	(OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the ling set the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the statutory filing requirements.	Hejrij
The name and ad Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date) Note: If the date	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Michele Pemberton 4801 S University Drive, Suite AVIE FLA EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be specially according to the special process of the special process o	(OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the ling set the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the statutory filing requirements.	Hejrij
The name and ad Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date date document's effective date date date date date date date dat	Michele Pemberton 4801 S University Drive, Suite AND ANDE FLA EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be specified in this block does not me ive date on the Department of Sta	(OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the ling set the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the seconds.	Hejrij
The name and ad Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date date document's effective date date date date date date date dat	Michele Pemberton 4801 S University Drive, Suite AND ANDE FLA EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be specified in this block does not me ive date on the Department of Sta	(OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the ling set the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the statutory filing requirements.	Hejrij
The name and ad Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date date document's effective date date date date date date date dat	Michele Pemberton 4801 S University Drive, Suite ANDEL FLA EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be specified in this block does not me ive date on the Department of Stated, as registered agent to accept uniliar with and accept the appointment.	(OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the ling set the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the seconds. service of process for the above stated corporation at the place defined attent as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.	Hejrij
The name and ad Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date document's effective date date document's effective date date document's effective date date date date date date date dat	Michele Pemberton 4801 S University Drive, Suite AVIE FLA EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be spiniserted in this block does not me ive date on the Department of State and as registered agent to accept uniliar with and accept the appointment of Required Signature of Re-	(OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the ling set the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the service of process for the above stated corporation at the place demands at the state agent and agree to act in this capacity. Egistered Agent Date	The this
The name and ad Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date document's effective date date document's effective date date date date date date date dat	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Michele Pemberton 4801 S University Drive, Suite AVIE FIA EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be specific to the date on the Department of State of the date on the Department of State of the date of the appointment of Required Signature of Rement and affirm that the facts state ment and affirm that the facts state	(OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the sting set the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the 's records. service of process for the above stated corporation at the place demand attment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. gistered Agent Date Date	The this
The name and ad Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date document's effective date date document's effective date date date date date date date dat	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Michele Pemberton 4801 S University Drive, Suite AVIE FIA EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be specific to the date on the Department of State of the date on the Department of State of the date of the appointment of Required Signature of Rement and affirm that the facts state ment and affirm that the facts state	(OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the sting set the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the service of process for the above stated corporation at the place demand attment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. The place of process for the above stated corporation at the place demand attment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. The place of process for the above stated corporation at the place demand attment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. The place of process for the above stated corporation at the place demand attment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. The place of process for the above stated corporation at the place demand attment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. The place of process for the above stated corporation at the place demand attment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. The place of process for the above stated corporation at the place demand attment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.	The this

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

Continued

501 (c) (3) of the IRC, or corresponding section of any future tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively of such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

2023 APR IL PH 3: LS
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FATE